

CITY OF HAYWARD
 CONSTRUCTION OF RUNWAY 10R-28L PAVEMENT REHABILITATION @ HEA
 PROJECT NO. 06824
 BIDS OPENED: 5/17/16
 (NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED - 5

J. Kelly for 7-1-16
 Morad Fakhrai, Director of Public Works Date

BID SUMMARY				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DeSilva Gates Construction		Teichert Construction		Interstate Grading & Paving		
						11555 Dublin Blvd Dublin, CA 94568 (925) 829-9220 (925) 803-4263 FAX		400 Sunrise Ave, Suite #300 Roseville, CA 95661 (916) 757-6400 (916) 757-6499 FAX		128 S. Maple Ave S. San Francisco, CA 94080 (650) 952-7333 (650) 952-6851 FAX		
Bid Item List 2.1												
ITEM	QTY.	UNIT	Item Code	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1	LS	10-1.05	MOBILIZATION	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$111,000.00	\$111,000.00
2	1	LS	10-1.07, 1	TRAFFIC AND SAFETY CONTROL	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$442,680.00	\$442,680.00	\$171,000.00	\$171,000.00
3	95000	SY	10-1.15A	PLANE PAVEMENT (2" FULL WIDTH) AND OFF-HAUL	\$7.00	\$665,000.00	\$2.00	\$190,000.00	\$3.00	\$285,000.00	\$5.00	\$475,000.00
4	2350	SY	10-1.15A	TEST SECTION PLANE PAVEMENT (2" FULL WIDTH) AND OFF-HAUL	\$7.00	\$16,450.00	\$5.00	\$11,750.00	\$6.00	\$14,100.00	\$10.00	\$23,500.00
5	10688	TN	P-401	HOT MIX ASPHALT (MARSHALL MIX)	\$125.00	\$1,336,000.00	\$87.00	\$929,856.00	\$80.00	\$855,040.00	\$94.00	\$1,004,672.00
6	265	TN	P-401	TEST SECTION HOT MIX ASPHALT (MARSHAL MIX)	\$125.00	\$33,125.00	\$140.00	\$37,100.00	\$80.00	\$21,200.00	\$135.00	\$35,775.00
7	102550	SF	P-620	RUNWAY PAVEMENT MARKING (FIRST COAT)	\$1.00	\$102,550.00	\$0.20	\$20,510.00	\$0.35	\$35,892.50	\$0.50	\$51,275.00
Bid List Total						\$2,203,125.00		\$1,459,216.00		\$1,903,912.50		\$1,872,222.00
Bid Item List 2.2												
ITEM	QTY.	UNIT	Item Code	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
8	575	SF	P-620	TEST STRIP RUNWAY PAVEMENT MARKING (FIRST COAT)	\$1.00	\$575.00	\$0.20	\$115.00	\$5.50	\$3,162.50	\$1.00	\$575.00
9	102550	SF	P-620	RUNWAY PAVEMENT MARKING (FINAL COAT WITH GLASS BEADS)	\$1.60	\$164,080.00	\$0.30	\$30,765.00	\$0.55	\$56,402.50	\$0.55	\$56,402.50
10	575	SF	P-620	TEST STRIP RUNWAY PAVEMENT MARKING (FINAL COAT WITH GLASS BEADS)	\$1.60	\$920.00	\$0.20	\$115.00	\$7.00	\$4,025.00	\$1.35	\$776.25
11	82333	SY	P-621	RUNWAY GROOVING (SAWCUTTING)	\$2.15	\$177,015.95	\$2.50	\$205,832.50	\$2.50	\$205,832.50	\$3.00	\$246,999.00
12	1	EA	10-1.15B	REPLACE SURVEY MONUMENT BOX & COVER TO GRADE	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
13	1	EA	10-1.15B	ADJUST SURVEY MONUMENT BOX & COVER TO GRADE	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
14	6	EA	10-1.15B & L-102	ADJUST RUNWAY LIGHT BASE & COVER TO GRADE	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
Bid List Total						\$347,090.95		\$246,827.50		\$279,422.50		\$324,752.75
Bid Item List 2.3												
ITEM	QTY.	UNIT	Item Code	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
15	90	EA	10-1.13	LOW PROFILE CLOSURE BARRICADES WITH 360° RED LAMP AND ORANGE FLAG	\$200.00	\$18,000.00	\$200.00	\$18,000.00	\$275.00	\$24,750.00	\$450.00	\$40,500.00
16	4	EA	10-1.13	TAXIWAY CLOSURE MARKER	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
17	1	LS	10-1.16	EROSION CONTROL	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00
18	1	LS	10-1.18	RECYCLING IMPLEMENTATION	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
Bid List Total						\$39,400.00		\$25,500.00		\$66,250.00		\$57,000.00
Total Bid Amount						\$2,589,615.95		\$1,731,543.50		\$2,249,585.00		\$2,253,974.75

CITY OF HAYWARD
 CONSTRUCTION OF RUNWAY 10R-28L PAVEMENT REHABILITATION @ HEA
 PROJECT NO. 06824
 BIDS OPENED: 5/17/16
 (NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED - 5

BID SUMMARY				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		O.C. Jones & Sons, Inc. 1520 Fourth Street Berkeley, CA 94710 (510) 526-3424 (510) 526-0990 FAX		O'Grady Paving, Inc. 2513 Wyandotte Street Mountain View, CA 94043 (650) 966-1926 (650) 966-1946 FAX		
Bid Item List 2.1										
ITEM	QTY.	UNIT	Item Code	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1	LS	10-1.05	MOBILIZATION	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2	1	LS	10-1.07, 1	TRAFFIC AND SAFETY CONTROL	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
3	95000	SY	10-1.15A	PLANE PAVEMENT (2" FULL WIDTH) AND OFF-HAUL	\$7.00	\$665,000.00	\$2.50	\$237,500.00	\$2.10	\$199,500.00
4	2350	SY	10-1.15A	TEST SECTION PLANE PAVEMENT (2" FULL WIDTH) AND OFF-HAUL	\$7.00	\$16,450.00	\$6.00	\$14,100.00	\$7.00	\$16,450.00
5	10688	TN	P-401	HOT MIX ASPHALT (MARSHALL MIX)	\$125.00	\$1,336,000.00	\$85.00	\$908,480.00	\$92.00	\$983,296.00
6	265	TN	P-401	TEST SECTION HOT MIX ASPHALT (MARSHAL MIX)	\$125.00	\$33,125.00	\$130.00	\$34,450.00	\$150.00	\$39,750.00
7	102550	SF	P-620	RUNWAY PAVEMENT MARKING (FIRST COAT)	\$1.00	\$102,550.00	\$0.32	\$32,816.00	\$0.40	\$41,020.00
Bid List Total										
					\$2,203,125.00		\$1,517,346.00		\$1,530,016.00	
Bid Item List 2.2										
ITEM	QTY.	UNIT	Item Code	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
8	575	SF	P-620	TEST STRIP RUNWAY PAVEMENT MARKING (FIRST COAT)	\$1.00	\$575.00	\$5.00	\$2,875.00	\$6.00	\$3,450.00
9	102550	SF	P-620	RUNWAY PAVEMENT MARKING (FINAL COAT WITH GLASS BEADS)	\$1.60	\$164,080.00	\$0.50	\$51,275.00	\$0.55	\$56,402.50
10	575	SF	P-620	TEST STRIP RUNWAY PAVEMENT MARKING (FINAL COAT WITH GLASS BEADS)	\$1.60	\$920.00	\$6.00	\$3,450.00	\$7.00	\$4,025.00
11	82333	SY	P-621	RUNWAY GROOVING (SAWCUTTING)	\$2.15	\$177,015.95	\$10.00	\$823,330.00	\$11.15	\$918,012.95
12	1	EA	10-1.15B	REPLACE SURVEY MONUMENT BOX & COVER TO GRADE	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
13	1	EA	10-1.15B	ADJUST SURVEY MONUMENT BOX & COVER TO GRADE	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
14	6	EA	10-1.15B & L-102	ADJUST RUNWAY LIGHT BASE & COVER TO GRADE	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00
Bid List Total										
					\$347,090.95		\$887,530.00		\$1,015,890.45	
Bid Item List 2.3										
ITEM	QTY.	UNIT	Item Code	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
15	90	EA	10-1.13	LOW PROFILE CLOSURE BARRICADES WITH 360° RED LAMP AND ORANGE FLAG	\$200.00	\$18,000.00	\$175.00	\$15,750.00	\$250.00	\$22,500.00
16	4	EA	10-1.13	TAXIWAY CLOSURE MARKER	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
17	1	LS	10-1.16	EROSION CONTROL	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
18	1	LS	10-1.18	RECYCLING IMPLEMENTATION	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Bid List Total										
					\$39,400.00		\$26,750.00		\$34,500.00	
Total Bid Amount						\$2,589,615.95		\$2,431,626.00		\$2,580,406.45